07-20-1998 TR	-31-1998  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauc10	0781813 documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  POWER RESEARCH PRODUCTS  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State ☑ OtherSole Proprietorship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution date:July 17, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ROVNER PRODUCTS, INC.  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 4116  City: Timonium State: MD ZIP: 21094  □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Liability Company □ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ⋈ No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/363,694  75/363,699  Additional numbers attractions.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ached? □ Yes ≅ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Robert M. Gamson, Esquire  Internal Address: BLOOM & KRETEN	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 401 Washington Avenue Suite 905 City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00  ⊠ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	O2-2839  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the original document.  **To the original docume	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Robert M. Gamson Name of Person Signing

document:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS POWER RESEARCH PRODUCTS located and doing business at P.O. Box 4116, Timonium, Maryland 21094, a sole proprietorship company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Maryland, has adopted and is using marks for which it has filed applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for application Serial Nos. 75/363,694 and 75/363,699; and

WHEREAS ROVNER PRODUCTS, INC., a Maryland corporation having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 4116, Timonium, Maryland 21094, is desirous of acquiring said marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said POWER RESEARCH PRODUCTS does hereby assign unto said ROVNER PRODUCTS, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the applications for registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said ROVNER PRODUCTS, INC.

POWER RESEARCH PRODUCTS

Date

Philip L. Rovne Sole Proprietor

Attest.

RMG/chb

RECORDED: 07/20/1998

C:\Corel\Office7\WPWin7\Carolyn\tm\97442assign.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0059